

Goodhue County Board of Adjustment Government Center- Board Room 509 West 5th St, Red Wing MN 55066

MEETING CANCELED

Documents:

AGENDA\_APRIL2018BOA\_CANCELED.PDF

Anyone interested is invited to attend. Agenda items may be subject to change.

## **Goodhue County Land Use Management**

 Goodhue County Government Center + 509 West Fifth Street + Red Wing + Minnesota + 55066 + Building + Planning + Zoning + Telephone: 651/385-3104 + Fax: 651/385-3106 +

## **Goodhue County Land Use Management**

Goodhue County Government Center | 509 West Fifth Street | Red Wing, Minnesota 55066

Lisa M. Hanni, L.S. Director

Building | Planning | Zoning Telephone: 651.385.3104 Fax: 651.385.3106



County Surveyor / Recorder

Environmental Health | Land Surveying | GIS Telephone: 651.385.3223 Fax: 651.385.3098

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PUBLIC HEARING

The April 23, 2018 meeting of the Goodhue County Board of Adjustment has been canceled due to lack of agenda items.